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Latest policy and
programmatic
developments:

NDICI and
programming




International Cooperation Instrument

Neighbourhood, Development and
(NDICI)

Thematic :
Geographic - Human Rights and Rapid response
Democracy .
® NeighbourhOOd e Civil Society * C”SIS. Response. and
« Sub-Saharan Africa Organisations Con.flllct Prevent!on.
 Asia and the Pacific ° Stabmty and Peace * Resmer‘ce. and Ilnklng
* Americas and the * Global Challenges oy anc_j
Caribbean incl. climate change development actions
and environment ; Forelgp pqllcy MEEEE
and priorities
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@ Emerging challenges and priorities cushion

Guarantees
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Geographic programmes
= Neighbourhood

= Sub-Saharan Africa

= Asia and the Pacific

= Americas and the Caribbean

Thematic programmes

Rapid response

Emerging challenges and
priorities cushion

TOTAL

2014-2020"

57.568

17.693
26.097
S
3.959

9.139
3.407

p.m. 6.999

70.114

lincluding the 11t European Development Fund.

European Union
_+ EXTERNAL ACTION

2021-2027

68.000

22.000
32.000
10.000

4.000

7.000
4.000

10.200

89.200

NDICI breakdown: new, geographic
approach

% Difference

+18%
+24%
+23%
+2%
+1%

-23%
+17%

+27%
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Key features
'\

Worldwide scope
Except for geo cooperation with pre-accession and overseas
countries/territories

« Legal obligation for official development assistance
92% of total envelop

* Budgetising the EDF
Based on preconditions

* Multiannuality
Importing EDF responsiveness
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NGy Key features (2)

Environment and climate change

Spending target for climate objectives
= Overall target across the multiannual financial framework: 25%

= Specific NDICI target: 25%

Mainstreaming

= Climate change and environment protection will be mainstreamed
throughout all NDICI actions — increased importance in light of the

Green Deal.
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@ Key features (3)

Streamlined financial tools

European Fund for Sustainable Development (EFSD+) and the External
Action Guarantee (EAG):

« Policy first approach

« Expand investments worldwide

 Increase potential to guarantee operations

* Provide replenishment from geographic envelopes

m European
Commission




State of Play - NDICI

2019:

2020:

Jan 2021:

European Parliament and
Council establish positions

Trilogues launched

Negotiations with co-legislators
ongoing

NDICI enters into force

n European
Commission




Programming

International Partnership priorities:
Green deal

Digital

Growth and jobs

Governance, peace, security, stability
Migration
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ross-cutting issues:
Civil society
Gender equality
Human capital
Multilateralism
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Next steps
Dates  [Steps

July

Sept -
November

End 2020 —
beginning
2021

EU Delegations to:

* Propose Team Europe Initiatives and

« provide analysis of national
development plans

Drafting country/regional/thematic
programming documents

Approval process of programming
documents
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