



Latest policy and programmatic developments: **NDICI and programming**





Neighbourhood, Development and International Cooperation Instrument (NDICI)

Geographic

- Neighbourhood
- Sub-Saharan Africa
- Asia and the Pacific
- Americas and the Caribbean

Thematic

- Human Rights and Democracy
- Civil Society Organisations
- Stability and Peace
- Global Challenges incl. climate change and environment

Rapid response

- Crisis Response and Conflict Prevention
- Resilience and linking humanitarian and development actions
- Foreign policy needs and priorities

Erasmus

Guarantees

Emerging challenges and priorities cushion



European
Commission



NDICI breakdown: new, geographic approach

	2014-2020 ¹	2021-2027	% Difference
Geographic programmes	57.568	68.000	+18%
▪ Neighbourhood	17.693	22.000	+24%
▪ Sub-Saharan Africa	26.097	32.000	+23%
▪ Asia and the Pacific	9.819	10.000	+2%
▪ Americas and the Caribbean	3.959	4.000	+1%
Thematic programmes	9.139	7.000	-23%
Rapid response	3.407	4.000	+17%
Emerging challenges and priorities cushion	p.m. 6.999	10.200	
TOTAL	70.114	89.200	+27%

¹ including the 11th European Development Fund.



Key features

- **Worldwide scope**
Except for geo cooperation with pre-accession and overseas countries/territories
- **Legal obligation for official development assistance**
92% of total envelop
- **Budgetising the EDF**
Based on preconditions
- **Multiannuality**
Importing EDF responsiveness



Key features (2)

Environment and climate change

Spending target for climate objectives

- Overall target across the multiannual financial framework: 25%
- Specific NDICI target: 25%

Mainstreaming

- Climate change and environment protection will be mainstreamed throughout all NDICI actions – increased importance in light of the Green Deal.



Key features (3)

Streamlined financial tools

European Fund for Sustainable Development (EFSD+) and the External Action Guarantee (EAG):

- Policy first approach
- Expand investments worldwide
- Increase potential to guarantee operations
- Provide replenishment from geographic envelopes



State of Play - NDICI

2019:

**European Parliament and
Council establish positions**

Trilogues launched

2020:

**Negotiations with co-legislators
ongoing**

Jan 2021:

NDICI enters into force



Programming

International Partnership priorities:

1. Green deal
2. Digital
3. Growth and jobs
4. Governance, peace, security, stability
5. Migration

Cross-cutting issues:

1. Civil society
2. Gender equality
3. Human capital
4. Multilateralism



Next steps

Dates	Steps
July	EU Delegations to: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Propose Team Europe Initiatives and• provide analysis of national development plans
Sept – November	Drafting country/regional/thematic programming documents
End 2020 – beginning 2021	Approval process of programming documents

Thank you